management accounts available from the Company, which is adjusted for non-recurring items. For each company being valued, the
earnings multiple is derived from a set of comparable listed companies or relevant market transaction multiples that have been approved by
the Investment Committee. A premium or discount is applied to the earnings multiple to adjust for points of difference relating to risk and
earnings growth prospects between the comparable company set and the private company being valued. Across the portfolio being valued,
the discount applied is generally in a range of between 5% to 30% and exceptionally as high as 50%. The adjusted multiple is the key
valuation input which could change fair values significantly if a reasonably possible alternative assumption was made. If this input to the
valuation models for a selection of the largest financial assets was changed by 10% while all the other variables were held constant, the
impact would be as set out in the table below.

The following table shows the sensitivity of fair values grouped in level 3 to reasonably possible alternative assumptions as at 31 March
2012.

Sensitivity of financial asset to

adjusted earnings multiple

 Value in accounts +10% -10%
Financial assets £m £m £m
AFS financial assets held at fair value 283.4 336.9 229.9
Financial assets designated as FVTPL 57.4 66.6 48.2
Derivate financial instruments held at fair value - warrants 32.6 34.7 30.6

Financial assets designated as FVTPL The maximum exposure to credit risk of financial assets designated as FVTPL is £97.7 million
(2011: £75.6 million). Of the change in fair value in the period £1.0 million (2011: £1.1 million) is due to changes in credit risk of the asset.
£27.8 million (2011: £38.0 million) relates to an acquisition.

Other derivatives The fair value of the derivatives used for hedging purposes is derived from pricing models which take account of the contract
terms, including maturity, as well as quoted market parameters such as interest rates and volatilities. The Group has loans and receivables with